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Coach Phone Email
AA Boys

1 Denville Marcello Ferrante (973) 879-4787 Mdferrante@yahoo.com
2 Parsippany 1 Dennis Kadian (201) 788-7197 dkadian@optonline.net
3 Parsippany 2 Paul Oliveira (201) 452-2231 completephy@aol.com
4 Rockaway Boro Jeff Tobias (201) 787-8074 tobias728@hotmail.com
5 Rockaway Twp Michael Kaine (973) 479-8285 michaelkaine09@gmail.com
6 Roxbury Victor Guevara (973) 668-1475 guevavic68@gmail.com
7 Wharton Domingo Cruz (862) 333-8522 minguillo27@gmail.com

AA Girls 
1 Parsippany Paul Oliveira (201) 452-2231 completephy@aol.com
2 Rockaway Boro Kirk Simone (973) 879-5689 jcsrd2@gmail.com
3 Wharton Cristhian Hernandez (973) 294-8891 cindyh33@gmail.com

A Boys
1 Dover Gabriel Gonzalez (973) 610-3877 djbeast@me.com
2 Jefferson Juliette Doherty (973) 477-1139 ineedjules@gmail.com
3 Parsippany 1 Fadi Baterseh (551) 208-3732 mrbatarseh@gmail.com
4 Parsippany 2 Fatima Palamar (858) 405-9492 fpalamar@gmail.com
5 Rockaway Boro Rob O'Connor (201) 787-7607 rockborosoccer@gmail.com
6 Rockaway Twp 1 Ken Feliu (973) 945-5505 kennethfeliu@aol.com
7 Rockaway Twp 2 Michael Kaine (973) 479-8285 michaelkaine09@gmail.com
8 Wharton 1 Fredy Mejia (973) 727-1316 mejia1919fredymj@gmail.com
9 Wharton 2 Adam Parsells (732) 754-1440 adam.parsells@gmail.com

A Girls
1 Jefferson 1 Jon Buntzen (917) 628-0036 loribuntzen@yahoo.com
2 Jefferson 2 Shawn Romanker (862) 432-2600 romanker2@msn.com
3 Rockaway Twp Ken Feliu (973) 945-5505 kennethfeliu@aol.com

B Boys
1 Denville Marcello Ferrante (973) 879-4787 Mdferrante@yahoo.com
2 Dover Walter Alverez (973) 876-4753 Walter.Alvarez0202@gmail.com
3 Jefferson 1 Ottilia Varga-Joo (201) 724-0808 mommingallday@gmail.com 
4 Jefferson 2 Jim Barrett (973) 769-6831 jrbarr@optonline.net
5 Rockaway Boro Joycelyn Francis (973) 651-6538 joycelynfrancis@icloud.com
6 Rockaway Twp 1 Kimberly Brookes (973) 945-2910 kimberlybrookes@yahoo.com
7 Rockaway Twp 2 Adam MacDonald (973) 445-9061 aamacd@aol.com
8 Wharton Jimmy Lopez (646) 259-5344 jimmylopez33@hotmail.com

B Girls
1 Parsippany 1 Juan Cruz (973) 479-0283 cruzcentral2000@gmail.com
2 Parsippany 2 Chinthaka Perera (603) 341-3387 chinthakap@gmail.com
3 Rockaway Boro Ed Graf (609) 618-4511 edwardgraf@gmail.com
4 Rockaway Twp Peter Nosal (973) 452-8023 wxpete22@yahoo.com
5 Wharton Chris Enrico (201) 208-3415 cjehob88@aol.com

C Division
1 Denville 1 Rich Eastman (201) 323-3699 coachrich317@gmail.com
2 Denville 2 Rich Eastman (201) 323-3699 coachrich317@gmail.com
3 Dover 1 Nicole Lorelli (201) 230-2044 f.lorelli@yahoo.com
4 Dover 2 Jonathan Polania (973) 979-7786 jpolania32@gmail.com
5 Dover 3 Luis Hernandez (862) 285-1929 admin@doverfutbolclub.com
6 Jefferson 1 Alberto Camacho (973) 271-1562 acamach@yahoo.com
7 Jefferson 2 Tara DuHaime (973) 703-4001 taraduhaime@gmail.com
8 Jefferson 3 Shawn Cooney (201) 274-9109 shawndcooney@hotmail.com
9 Rockaway Twp 1 Kimberly Brookes (973) 945-2910 kimberlybrookes@yahoo.com
10 Rockaway Twp 2 Christopher Camel (973) 219-1783 chriscamel1982@icloud.com
11 Rockaway Twp 3 David Murmer (201) 245-2123 dmrm26@gmail.com
12 Rockaway Twp 4 Joe Rebecky (973) 464-9077 foekissed22@yahoo.com
13 Wharton 1 Jeff Ridgway (973) 476-7883 jridgway0@gmail.com
14 Wharton 2 Mike Molde (973) 343-3005 mmolde13@gmail.com
15 Wharton 3 Edgar Santiago (973) 229-7679 eggie1977@hotmail.com
16 Wharton 4 Sterling Brown (908) 884-5902 sbrownjr1225@gmail.com
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D Division
1 Denville Rich Eastman (201) 323-3699 coachrich317@gmail.com
2 Dover 1 Gabriel Gonzalez (973) 610-3877 djbeast@me.com
3 Dover 2 AdanAragon (917) 324-4474 aragon.adan@gmail.com
4 Jefferson 1 Lisa Oshinski (862) 668-8074 lisaolsyn@hotmail.com
5 Jefferson 2 Bhupesh Joshi (201) 317-0672 pesh.joshi@gmail.com
6 Rockaway Boro 1 Scott Welsch (973) 441-0545 swelsch1@hotmail.com
7 Rockaway Boro 2 Kerry Kluber-Roberts (973) 714-8456 kerrykay22@gmail.com
8 Rockaway Boro 3 Matt Stagon (304) 777-9402 fatherstagon@yahoo.com
9 Rockaway Boro 4 Youthser Guerrero (201) 757-7520 youthser@gmail.com
10 Wharton 1 Grace Martinez (973) 879-3608 martinez2017@outlook.com
11 Wharton 2 Grace Vega (973) 727-1316 mejia1919fredy@gmail.com
12 Wharton 3 Joaquin Febrero (862) 438-3599 joa-co-mania@hotmail.com
13 Wharton 4 Douglas Cornejo (973) 932-3100 douglasdaniel1974@hotmail.com
14 Wharton 5 Seung kook Burns (201) 338-0884 superskbman1@gmail.com

E Division
1 Dover 1 Franklin Acosta (973) 901-6220 acosta.301942@gmail.com
2 Dover 2 Luis Tapia (973) 306-8440 acostacamilamaria@gmail.com
3 Rockaway Boro 1 Mike Dougherty (973) 851-3096 michaeljdougherty1@gmail.com
4 Rockaway Boro 2 Amanda Taylor (973) 479-9899 ajtaylor716@gmail.com
5 Wharton 1 Russell Mager (862) 226-3584 russell.j.mager@gmail.com
6 Wharton 2 Randal Matthis (973) 879-9273 rmatthis@svmsnj.org

Corrections?  Email kevthayes@yahoo.com
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